

Listed on 23.8.2013
Before Court No. 7
Item No. 31

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 19943, 20222 and
20238/2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2, 3 and 4

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing official translation in all the matters)

Suresh Aggarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

J. L. Gupta (HUF)

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble
Court on 23.7.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the
following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated on behalf
of the petitioner, post after four weeks.

Additional documents may be filed in the
meantime."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the
petitioner has on 21.8.2012 filed additional documents with
annexures P-5 and P-6 alongwith Applications for permission to
file additional documents and exemption from filing official
translation in all the matters (registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3
(common in all) and the same has been included in respective SLP
Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has
on 19.8.2013 filed additional documents with annexure P-7 (colly)
as volume - III alongwith Application for permission to file
additional documents filed separate in all the connected matters
(registered as I.A. No. 4 (common) respectively and the same is
being circulated herewith.

..2/-

..2..

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR.

SS