

F
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19943/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in CMM No.1501/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.L.GUPTA HUF

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20222 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20238 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.P.S. Kang,Adv.
Ms. Upasana Kang M.,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, post after six weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master